

ST XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution

Ref.: SXCJ/ACAD/SEC/2023-24/845

Date: 22/09/2023

Skill Enhancement Courses under NEP

This is to inform that St Xavier's College-Jaipur, is offering Skill Enhancement Courses under NEP, in collaboration with **Kalaneri Academy of Fine Arts.**

A Google form is circulated among the students to choose the courses of their choice. Google Form Link: <u>https://forms.gle/BRf8zLjv2FUiiBAZ7</u>

The course fee is mentioned across each course, the course fee is **inclusive** of the material required in respective courses. Students should fill the form latest by 25 September, 2023. The courses are open to the students of all streams.

For further queries kindly contact: Student Coordinators Reyansh Agarwal - 9352777344 Prerna Baid - 6901594720

Principal St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/SEC/2023-24/846-850

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, Xavier's Art Club, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College Jaipur